## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.7299-7303/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2021 in MFA No.200924/2017, 22-12-2021 in MFA No.200919/2017, 22-12-2021 in MFA No.200920/2017, 22-12-2021 in MFA No.200921/2017, 22-12-2021 in MFA No.200922/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

THE COMMISSIONER GULBARGA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KASTURIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.59623/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.7749-7752/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.62370/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.62371/2022 - FOR **EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)** 

SLP(C) Nos.7796-7798/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.62954/2022 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Tengli Shiva Kumar Revan Siddappa, Advv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (Ms.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Anand M. Nuli, Adv. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M/s. S-Legal Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter dated 27.07.2022, circulated by M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent in SLP (C) Nos.7749-7752 of 2022, and, letter dated 28.07.2022 circulated by M/s. S-Legal Associates, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent in SLP (C) No.7299 of 2022, the matters are adjourned to 09.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**