(Ar in in Kal THE GUL

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7299-7303/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200924/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200919/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200920/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200921/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200922/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

THE COMMISSIONER
GULBARGA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KASTURIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only I.A. No.133648 of 2022 (Extension of Time) in SLP(C)Nos. 7299-7303/2022 and I.A. No. 133651/2022(extension of time) in SLP(C) Nos. 7796-7798/2022 are listed]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7796-7798/2022 (IV-A) (IA No. 62954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 133651/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date: 26-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Purushottama Reddy, Adv. Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akhilawali, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda S Patil, Adv. M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

2

In terms of directions issued on 13.05.2022, certain amounts were required to be deposited by the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Suri, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits that almost 80% of said amount stands deposited. She prays for some more time to deposit rest of the amount.

At her request, further time of two months is granted.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents are at liberty to put in affidavit in response within three weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

I.A. Nos.133648 and 133651/2022 are accordingly disposed of.

At this stage, Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, learned counsel appearing for some of the respondents, submits that similar matters [SLP(C) No. 16791/2022 and connected cases] were listed before this Court on 19.09.2022, when this Court issued notice.

List all the matters before the appropriate

3

Court on 5th December, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER**