

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7299-7303/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200924/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200919/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200920/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200921/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200922/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

THE COMMISSIONER GULBARGA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASTURIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 116909/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 116916/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 59623/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 72171/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 116914/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7796-7798/2022 (IV-A)

IA No. 62954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184286/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)
SLP(C) No. 7749-7752/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
62370/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 62371/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 129515/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
129517/2022
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 129518/2022
IA No. 129515/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 129517/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 62370/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 62371/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 129518/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
SLP(C) No. 16813/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129245/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.129243/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16864/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130893/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130898/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130896/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.130891/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.130897/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 16866/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130496/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130502/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130509/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.130498/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.130511/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.130495/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16807/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130546/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16812/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No.130876/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130875/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16867/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No.130472/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130476/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130477/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.130473/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.130478/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.130470/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16791/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128521/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16805/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No.130485/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties(s)

Mr. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nandakumar K.B., Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhila W, Adv.
Mr. S.Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M/s. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List these petitions after four weeks.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 7797-7798 of 2022 submits that the interim Order dated 13.05.2022 directing the petitioner to deposit a portion of the amount, as indicated therein, has not been complied with by the petitioners.
3. It is made clear that if the said Order dated 13.05.2022 is not complied with by the petitioners within four weeks from this day, the interim Order will not enure to the benefit of the petitioners in the said two petitions, and shall stand automatically vacated on the expiry of four weeks, if not deposited.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR