

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 7299-7303/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200924/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200919/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200920/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200921/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200922/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

**THE COMMISSIONER GULBARGA URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASTURIBAI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

**IA No. 116909/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 116916/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 59623/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 72171/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 116914/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7796-7798/2022 (IV-A)

**IA No. 62954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184286/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME)
SLP(C) No. 7749-7752/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
62370/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 62371/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 129515/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
129517/2022
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 129518/2022
IA No. 129515/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 129517/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 62370/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 62371/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 129518/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
SLP(C) No. 16813/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129245/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.129243/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /**

CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16864/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130893/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130898/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130896/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.130891/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.130897/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 16866/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130496/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130502/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130509/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.130498/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.130511/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.130495/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16807/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130546/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16812/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No.130876/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130875/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16867/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No.130472/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130476/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130477/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.130473/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.130478/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.130470/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16791/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128521/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16805/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No.130485/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tengli Shivakumar Revansiddappa, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.02.2024 on top of the Board.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)